. Office of the City Clerk
City of Oakland Oakiand Ciy Hall |
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,

Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

CITY OF OAKLAND ) ] ]
Legislation Details
File #: 23-0577 Version: 2 Name:
Type: City Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 6/28/2023 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard
Abatement District Board
On agenda: 7/18/2023 Final action: 7/18/2023
Title: Subject: Amendment To The Oakland Firesafe Council Agreement
From: Oakland Fire Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 89376 CMS, Which Awarded A Grant
To The Oakland Firesafe Council To Fund Coordination On Emergency Preparedness And Response,
By: (1) Increasing The Total Grant Amount By Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000) From One Hundred And
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) To One Hundred And Thirty-One Thousand Dollars
($131,000) To Support Regional Intergovernmental Wildfire Prevention Efforts; And (2) Correct The
Name Of The Grant Recipient From “Firesafe Council” To “The Oakland Firesafe Council”
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89857 CMS

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

7/18/2023 2 Special Concurrent Meeting of the Adopted Pass
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency / City Council /
Geologic Hazard Abatement
District Board

7/13/2023 2 *Rules & Legislation Committee

7/11/2023 1 *Public Safety Committee
6/29/2023 1 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled
City of Oakland Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

